| FORM No. 881 - Oregon Trust Deed Series - TRUST DEED (Assignment | Restricted). | COPYRIGHT 1994 STEVENS NESS | LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 8720 |
|---|--|--|---|
| 2999 THIS TRUST DEED, made this 11 East Cascade Property, Inc. | TRUST DEED K-48130 day of | Vnl M95 Pag | 18727 |
| Klamath County Title Company | *************************************** | | , as Grantor |
| Edward L. Cantrall 5514 Woodlawn Ma | nor Court Alexa | ndria. VA 22309 | , as Trustee, and |
| Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sel Klamath County, Oregon | Is and conveys to tru | | |
| • See Attached E | xhibit "A" For I | egal Description | |
| | | | |
| or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profit the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFO. of Seven Thousand Dollars and No/10(\$7,000.00 note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or or not sooner paid, to be due and payable. July The date of maturity of the debt secured by this becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agreety or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it with beneficiary's options, all obligations secured by this ins come immediately due and payable. The execution by gassignment. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor at 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good at damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all cos 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations so requests, to join in executing such financing statemen to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offit agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insural damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with ficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any at least lifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary of the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such appunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction liessessed upon or against the property before any part of promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment the secured hereby, together with the obligation herein described in the debt secured by this t | RMANCE of each agree. Dollars, winder and made by grammander and made by grammander and the agrees. In good condition and the the there is not first obtaining the winder and made agrees. In good condition and the property, and habitable conditions at a pursuant to the United case, as well as the cost as pursuant to the United case, as well as the cost are on the buildings no case on the buildings not have a paragraphs of and to make a such taxes, assessments the grant or the property. In and all the amount is a paragraphs of and to make a paragraphs of and the amount in paragraphs of and the amount in paragraphs of and the amount including the cost of tith biligation and trustee's a mediciary, render all sum including the cost of tith biligation and trustee's a manual trustee's | ment of grantor herein contained the interest thereon according to for, the final payment of princip (). I stated above, on which the finally sell, convey, or assign all (interest thereon according to only the maturity dates expressed they agreement** does not constitute the maturity dates expressed they agreement** does not constitute the maturity dates expressed they agreement** does not constitute the maturity dates expressed they agreement** does not constitute the property of the pro | the terms of a promissory oal and interest hereof, if the terms of a promissory oal and interest hereof, if the terms of a promissory oal and interest hereof, if the terms of the proper of the property of the property as a sale, conveyance of the property; if the beneficiary may require and ling officers or searching property against loss or than \$ INS. Value be delivered to the beneficiary may property against loss or than \$ INS. Value be delivered to the beneficiary may property against loss or than \$ INS. Value of the property against loss or than \$ INS. Value of the property against loss or than \$ INS. Value of the property against loss or than \$ INS. Value of the property against loss or than \$ INS. Value of the property against loss or the property against the property against loss of the property against the property against of the property against the property against the property against of the property against of the property against of the property against loss or the property against loss of the property against loss or the p |
| NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the preparty of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the "WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise o "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue | United States or any agency | States, a title insurance company auth thereof, or an escrow agent licensed un | Bar, a bank, trust company lorized to insure title to real der ORS 696.505 to 696.585. |
| TRUST DEED | | STATE OF OREGO | ss. |
| East Cascade Property, Inc. P.O. BOX 214 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 | perfect to the second of the s | I certify tha ment was received | t the within instru- |
| East Cascade Property, Inc. 5514 Woodlwan Manor Court Alexandria, VA 22309 Baneficiary | SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE | at octock in book/reel/volume page or ment/microfilm/rece Record of | M., and recorded Noon as fee/file/instru- |
| After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): Crater Title Ins. CO. | | Witness my County affixed. | hand and seal of |
| Collections Dept 300 W. Man St. Medford, OR 97501 | | NAME | TITLE |

., Deputy

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires 12-13-1998

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (3) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klumuth) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on ____July Duane w. Smith This instrument was acknowledged before me on OFFICIAL SEAL DIANE EEK NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 040067

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 13, 1998

| R | EQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (T | io be used only whe | tu opiidatious udas pasti | bara.) | |
|--|--|---|---|---|--|
| mo. | , т | rustee | | | . I to also design |
| The undersigned is the deed have been fully paid and trust deed or pursuant to state | legal owner and holder of all indes satisfied. You hereby are direct ite, to cancel all evidences of inde- mand to excervely, without warrant | ed, on payment to debtedness secured tv. to the parties | d by the trust deed (v designated by the ter | vhich are delivered ms of the trust de | d to you herewith ed the estate now |
| held by you under the same. It | fail reconveyance and documents | to | | | |
| DATED: | ., 19 | | | | |
| Do not lose or destroy this Trust D Both must be delivered to the trus | eed OR THE NOTE which it secures. tee for cancellation before | <u> </u> | | eficiary | |
| reconveyance will be made. | | | | | and the second s |

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon.

All that portion of the following described property which lies North of a line running East and West parallel to the North and South lines of Lot 2 (SWISWI) of Section 32, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, said line being midway between said North and South lines.

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 2 (SWISWI) of Section 32; thence East along the North lot line to the most Westerly line of Block 9 of Lakeside Addition to The City of Klamath Falls; thence Southeasterly along said Westerly line to the Southwest corner of Lot 4 in said Block 9; thence Northeasterly along the South line of said Lot 4 and of South Georgia Street 150 feet, more or less, to the Southwest corner of Lot 4 in Block 8 of Lakeside Addition; thence Southeasterly along the Easterly line of South Georgia Street extended; thence Southeasterly at right angles to said Georgia Street 100 feet, more or less, to the Westerly line of South Rogers Street; thence Southeasterly along Rogers Street 50 feet; thence Southwesterly at right angles to said Street 100 feet; thence Southeasterly parallel to and 100 feet from said Roghers Street 420 feet; thence Northeasterly at right angles 100 feet to the Westerly line of South Rogers Street extended; thence Northwesterly along said line 60 feet; thence Northeasterly 50 feet, more or less, to the Southwest corner of Lot 22 in Block 7 of Lakeside Addition; thence Southeasterly along the Easterly line of said South Rogers Street extended to the South line of Section 32; thence Westerly along said section line to the Southwest corner of Section 32; thence North along the section line between Sections 31 and 32 to the point of beginning. SAVING AND EXCEPTING all that portion of Lot 13 of Block 9 of vacated Lakeside Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon.

| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF RE | AMMATTI. 55, | |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------|
| Filed for record at request of | Klamath County Title | the 19th da |
| ofA.D., 19 | 95 at 3:31 o'clock P M., and do | 7· |
| FEE \$20.00 | By January Bernett | ha G. Letych, Coupty Clerk |

NI. COUNTY OF PLAMATH .